
1997 Results - St. Paul  

INTERPRETERS THEATRE -- 27 theatres competing 

• BRONZE:  

Chupacabra -- Santa Rosa Junior College  
Christy Warda, Daniel Doolan, Hollie Scharfe, Scott Fitzgerald, Sheryl Cavales, 
Peter Brown  
Legends -- Los Rios  
Brian Alyea, Regan Carrington, Nathan Carter, Jessica Chastain, Nick Mc Gee, 
Brian Rivera  
What Will It Profit -- Moorpark College  
Georgina Cebrero, Shannon Creen, Ryan Gesell, Renee Hansen  
Silence In Exile -- City College Of San Francisco  
Bryan Betita, Mike Taira, Dawn-Shemain Weeks  

• SILVER:  

Chasing The Dragon -- College Of Dupage  
Dan Broyles, Martin De Arcangelis, Melissa Rajan, Laura Walker  
Miasma -- College Of Dupage  
Kenny Panfilio, Kate Parker, Obylynn White-Wiedow  
Fix Me! -- Saddleback Community College  
Apryl Nite, Sandy Betlan, David Watson  
Junk Funk -- Orange Coast College  
Vanessa Cheung, Robert Lacovara, Doris Soto  

• GOLD:  

Leaving's Not The Only Way To Go -- Los Angeles Valley College  
Holly Prevost, Kristin Calabrese, Johanna Denis  
Chosen -- Saddleback Community College  
Michelle Lehman, Brandon Karrer, Jennifer Priestley  
2K -- Mt. San Antonio College  
Carol Calfa, Kristin Hatcher, Christine Narciso  
The Baby Chase -- Chabot Community College  



Trisa Edmonson, Christopher Jeffery, Elias Protopsaltis, Alicia Dlugosh, Marcie 
Bias  

DRAMATIC INTERPRETATION -- 93 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Candy Hinz - Bethany Lutheran College  
o Lisa Foltz - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Lisa Auton - Walters State Community College  
o Michael Todd Tewalt - Ricks College  
o James Griffin - Riverside Community College  
o Dana Lovecchio - Chabot Community College  
o Jeremy Woeppel - Northeast Community College  
o Patrick Ralls - North Harris College  
o Brandon Karrer - Saddleback Community College  
o Julie Kushner - Orange Coast College  
o Heather Jones - Moorpark College  
o Jaclyn Mann - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Selina Carreon - Glendale Community College  
o Jessica Chastain - Los Rios  
o Christine Narciso - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Dee Johnson - Glendale Community College  
o Brian Everest - Clackamas Community College  

• SILVER:  
o Wade Beatty - Dixie College  
o Alex Sack - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Brad Ross - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Ashley Landen - Casper College  
o Robert Lacovara - Orange Coast College  
o Ryan Gesell - Moorpark College  

• GOLD:  
o Wendi Plunk-Duke - Louisiana State Univ. At Alexandria  
o William Amaya - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Brian Rivera - Los Rios  
o Jason Hessler-Smith - Manatee Community College  
o Jennifer Priestley - Saddleback Community College  



o Alison Stapley - San Antonio College  
o Kristin Hatcher - Mt. San Antonio College  

INFORMATIVE SPEAKING -- 107 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Susie Taylor - Mesa Community College  
o Steve Blackburn - Garden City Community College  
o Tina Bowker - William Rainey - Harper College  
o Leander Smith - College Of Dupage  
o Mercedes Cerrillos - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Jennifer Perry - Riverside Community College  
o Kristen Hamilton - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Stacey Miller - Palomar College  
o Jen Brown - Orange Coast College  
o April Cubbage - Orange Coast College  
o Maya Adrabi - Moorpark College  
o Ron Lenert - Moorpark College  
o Jaime Walker - Snow College  
o Emily Butler - Florida Comm. College Jacksonville  
o Linda Mc Intosh - Jefferson State Community College  
o Charity Lund - Snow College  
o Trista Young - Ricks College  
o Sherry Ross - Palomar College  

• SILVER:  
o Melanie Coke - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Genevieve Webster - College Of Dupage  
o Kelly Bach - Orange Coast College  
o Edwin Tiongson - Diablo Valley College  
o Lynniece Burtis - Moorpark College  
o Dan Broyles - College Of Dupage  

• GOLD:  
o Carol Hall - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Chris Bevis - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Sara Van Noord - Diablo Valley College  
o Stacey Bosick - Solano College  



o Katheryn Ferrall - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Jamie Bracewell - Southeastern Illinois College  

PROGRAM ORAL INTERPRETATION -- 104 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Darling Hall - College Of Eastern Utah  
o Jason Baumwirt - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Courtney Rayburn - Lee College  
o Apryl Nite - Saddleback Community College  
o Renee Hansen - Moorpark College  
o Bryan Betita - City College Of San Francisco  
o Anna Sluder - Illinois Central College  
o Louis Hebert - San Antonio College  
o Lori Sanders - Kilgore College  
o Brian Alyea - Los Rios  

• SILVER:  
o Merideth Martineau - Palomar College  
o Georgina Cebrero - Moorpark College  
o Sarah Stumpf - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Elizabeth Ewing - Walters State Community College  
o Jacob Shaffer - Lee College  

• GOLD:  
o Andrea Faklaris - Illinois Central College  
o Carrie Schuchts - Tallahassee Community College  
o Marcie Bias - Chabot Community College  
o Michelle Lehman - Saddleback Community College  
o Holly Prevost - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Martin De Arcangelis - College Of Dupage  

DUO INTERPRETATION -- 78 pairs 

• BRONZE:  
o Sean Swensson and Elizabeth Christie - Grossmont College  
o Lauren Phillips and Ryan Brooks - Young Harris College  
o Kate Parker and Jobylynn White-Wiedow - College Of Dupage  



o Hollie Scharfe and Scott Fitzgerald - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Chad Hill and Fred Siegmund - Tyler Junior College  
o Jason Hessler-Smith and John Walz - Manatee Community College  
o Nathan Carter and Nick Mc Gee - Los Rios  
o Brian Alyea and Brian Rivera - Los Rios  

• SILVER:  
o Hans Fleischmann and River Ozgur - William Rainey - Harper College  
o Liz Paddock and Darling Hall - College Of Eastern Utah  
o Robert Lacovara and Doris Soto - Orange Coast College  
o Christopher Jeffery and Marcie Bias - Chabot Community College  

• GOLD:  
o Andrea Faklaris and Anna Sluder - Illinois Central College  
o Eshanne Anderson and David Turner - Tallahassee Community College  
o Brandon Karrer and Jennifer Priestley - Saddleback Community College  
o Ryan Gesell and Renee Hansen - Moorpark College  

PERSUASIVE SPEAKING -- 80 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Michelle Bien - Solano College  
o Danielle Schauben - Diablo Valley College  
o Mark Poxson - Jackson Community College (Mich)  
o Sandy Betlan - Saddleback Community College  
o Vanessa Cheung - Orange Coast College  
o April Cubbage - Orange Coast College  
o Michelle Lewis - Lower Columbia College  
o Charity Lund - Snow College  

• SILVER:  
o Courtney Massingill - San Jacinto College - Central  
o Leander Smith - College Of Dupage  

• GOLD:  
o Katheryn Ferrall - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Sarah Stumpf - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Jamie Bracewell - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Kristen Hamilton - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Ron Lenert - Moorpark College  



o Holly Prevost - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Ana Petero - Solano College  
o Jaclyn Mann - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Laura Walker - College Of Dupage  

IMPROMPTU SPEAKING -- 117 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Sarah Masurka - Bethany Lutheran College  
o Toni Nielson - Dixie College  
o Randall Mueller - College of Dupage  
o Emily Butler - Florida Comm. College Jacksonville  
o Samantha Sides - Kilgore College  
o Michelle Grey - Los Rios  
o Elizabeth Romero - Moorpark College  
o Matie Fricker - Orange Coast College  
o Molly Munch - Orange Coast College  
o Angela Engelbrecht - Rock Valley College  
o Taline Snell - Saddleback Community College  
o Tim Higgins - Saddleback Community College  
o Mike Taira - San Francisco, City College Of  
o Damon Box - San Jacinto College - Central  
o Steve Anderson - San Joaquin Delta College  
o Eric Hodges - San Joaquin Delta College  
o Jodi Brust - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Randy Crabtree - Solano College  
o Chris Bevis - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Jeff Soderstrom - Wharton County Junior College  
o Amy Tate - Young Harris College  

• SILVER:  
o Heath Chamness - Tyler Junior College  
o Quincy Davis - Cerritos College  
o Jennifer Dula - Wharton County Junior College  

• GOLD:  
o Stacy Cahoon - Dixie College  
o Tim Burridge - Snow College  



o Keith Karlson - Moraine Valley College  
o Stephanie Thraen - Pasadena City College  
o Kelly Miller - Bakersfield College  
o Adrienne Quarry - Saddleback Community College  
o Mike Marse - Saddleback Community College  
o Justin Jones - Chabot Community College  
o Bryan Betita - San Francisco, City College Of  
o Trisa Edmonson - Chabot Community College  

COMMUNICATION ANALYSIS -- 45 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Jeremy Collins - Young Harris College  
o Michelle Bien - Solano College  
o Kelly Bach - Orange Coast College  
o Maya Adrabi - Moorpark College  
o Alison Stapley - San Antonio College  
o Melissa Rajan - College Of Dupage  

• SILVER:  
o Matt Skinner - Snow College  
o Charity Lund - Snow College  
o Laura Walker - College Of Dupage  

• GOLD:  
o Sarah Stumpf - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Sandy Betlan - Saddleback Community College  
o Jen Sweeney - Glendale Community College  
o Christine Narciso - Mt. San Antonio College  

EXTEMPORANEOUS SPEAKING -- 96 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Jeremy Collins - Young Harris College  
o Jeremy Stewart - Clark Community College  
o Jesse Gnehm - Clackamas Community College  
o Scott Alderson - Wharton County Junior College  
o Brandon Tingling - Palomar College  



o Molly Munch - Orange Coast College  
• SILVER:  

o Jennifer Perry - Riverside Community College  
o Randall Mueller - College Of Dupage  
o Mike Marse - Saddleback Community College  
o Travis Clark - Moorpark College  
o Danny Shea - Moorpark College  
o Michael Todd Tewalt - Ricks College  
o Kyle Koch - Wharton County Junior College  

• GOLD:  
o Tim Burridge - Snow College  
o Keith Karlson - Moraine Valley College  
o Kelly Miller - Bakersfield College  
o Adrienne Quarry - Saddleback Community College  
o Taline Snell - Saddleback Community College  
o Jamie Bracewell - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Jennifer Dula - Wharton County Junior College  

SPEECH TO ENTERTAIN -- 83 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Christy Warda - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Matie Fricker - Orange Coast College  
o Stacey Miller - Palomar College  
o Dana Barton - Moorpark College  
o Jamie Bernard - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Nathan Carter - Los Rios  
o Nick Mc Gee - Los Rios  
o Brian Everest - Clackamas Community College  

• SILVER:  
o Andrea Faklaris - Illinois Central College  
o Kari Janecke - Illinois Central College  
o Hollie Scharfe - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Sherry Ross - Palomar College  
o Steve Brown - Clackamas Community College  

• GOLD:  



o Fred Heskett - Illinois Central College  
o Jason Baumwirt - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Marcie Bias - Chabot Community College  
o Brad Ross - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Nicole Nelson - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Laura Walker - College of Dupage  
o Martin De Arcangelis - College of Dupage  

PROSE INTERPRETATION -- 106 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Sara Katan - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Kay Norkewicz - College Of Dupage  
o Lauren Phillips - Young Harris College  
o Wanda Reimer - Tallahassee Community College  
o Katheryn Ferrall - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Anna Sluder - Illinois Central College  
o Elizabeth Romero - Moorpark College  
o Edwin Tiongson - Diablo Valley College  
o Jason Hessler-Smith - Manatee Community College  
o Ashley Landen - Casper College  
o Josh Fleming - Palomar College  
o Trista Young - Ricks College  
o Jaclyn Mann - Southeastern Illinois College  

• SILVER:  
o Erin Van Engelen - College Of Southern Idaho  
o Alex Sack - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Jake Sadoff - William Rainey - Harper College  
o Jennifer Priestley - Saddleback Community College  
o Robert Lacovara - Orange Coast College  
o Charity Lund - Snow College  
o Derrick Jones II - Mt. San Antonio College  

• GOLD:  
o Michelle Lehman - Saddleback Community College  
o Nicole Nelson - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Jamie Bernard - Southeastern Illinois College  



o Brandon Karrer - Saddleback Community College  
o Ryan Gesell - Moorpark College  
o Martin De Arcangelis - College Of Dupage  
o Dee Johnson - Glendale Community College  

POETRY INTERPRETATION -- 99 competitors 

• BRONZE:  
o Jason Baumwirt - Los Angeles Valley College  
o Yauna Estes - North Harris College  
o Shannon Creen - Moorpark College  
o Yvonne Campbell - Tyler Junior College  
o Jen Sweeney - Glendale Community College  
o Dan Broyles - College Of Dupage  
o Laura Walker - College Of Dupage  

• SILVER:  
o Darling Hall - College Of Eastern Utah  
o Vanessa Cheung - Orange Coast College  
o Carol Calfa - Mt. San Antonio College  
o Jessica Chastain - Los Rios  
o Nick Mc Gee - Los Rios  
o Christine Narciso - Mt. San Antonio College  

• GOLD:  
o Danielle Busche - Valencia Community College  
o Andrea Faklaris - Illinois Central College  
o Meeka Houston - Riverside Community College  
o Apryl Nite - Saddleback Community College  
o Heather Fulks - Glendale Community College  
o Sarah Stumpf - Southeastern Illinois College  
o Selina Carreon - Glendale Community College  
o Kristin Hatcher - Mt. San Antonio College  
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CEDA TEAM DEBATE - 26 teams 

• BRONZE:  
o Adrienne Quarry and Taline Snell - Saddleback Community College  
o Mike Marse and Tim Higgins - Saddleback Community College  
o Art Yeow-Fong and Diana Cobar - Los Angeles City College  
o Trish Schleicher and Brandon Tingling - Palomar College  
o Ron Lenert and Dan Peate - Moorpark College  
o Elizabeth Romero and Danny Shea - Moorpark College  

• SILVER:  
o Amy Cram and John Hansen - Casper College  
o Kristen Hamilton and Tiffani Faison - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Krista Kim and Jessica Gordley - Santa Rosa Junior College  

• GOLD:  
o Geoff Dyer and Anna Laven - Bakersfield College  
o Kelly Miller and Kris Willis - Bakersfield College  
o Jared Anderson and Ron Heard - Los Rios  

CEDA L-D DEBATE - 37 debaters 

• BRONZE:  
o Ron Heard - Los Rios  
o Mike Marse - Saddleback Community College  
o Dan Peate - Moorpark College  
o Danny Shea - Moorpark College  
o Krista Kim - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Trish Schleicher - Palomar College  
o Katie Desmond - Los Rios  

• SILVER:  
o Sara Shuman - Johnson County Community College  
o Geoff Dyer - Bakersfield College  
o Amy Cram - Casper College  
o Kelly Miller - Bakersfield College  
o Art Yeow-Fong - Los Angeles City College  

• GOLD:  
o Kris Willis - Bakersfield College  



o Lenee Carroll - Santa Fe Community College, Florida  
o Adrienne Quarry - Saddleback Community College  
o Kristen Hamilton - Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Jennifer Dula - Wharton County Junior College  

  

PARLIAMENTARY DEBATE - 64 teams 

• BRONZE:  
o Eric Hodges and Andrea Penny - San Juaquin Delta  
o Steve Anderson and Mark Strong - San Juaquin Delta  
o Ana Petera and Randy Crabtree - Solano  
o Harold Julbert and Rob Meng - Las Positas  
o Edwin Tiongson and Sara Van Noord - Diablo Valley  
o Koubiz Lavasany and Jennifer perry - Riverside  
o Jim Terry and Johnelle Vega - Cerritos  
o Derrick Jones II and Scott Martin - Mt. San Antonio  
o Steve Blackburn and Nathanial Council - Garden City  
o Tim Burridge and Chris Christensen - Snow  
o Jed Stout and Toni Nielson - Dixie  
o Barbara Stockton and Samantha Sides - Kilgore  

• SILVER:  
o Sarah Heldman and Jeremy Stewart - Clark  
o Delaine Enos and Mike Troncoso - Modesto  
o Tamara Forbis and Mandy Mitchell - Modesto  
o Danielle Schauben and Katie Flannery - Diablo Valley  
o Michael Todd Tewalt and Trista Young - Ricks  
o Craig McGee and Ken Smith - San Jacinto South  

• GOLD:  
o Jesse Gnehm and Liz Kinnaman - Clackamas  
o Brian Alyea and Michelle Grey - Los Rios  
o Trisa Edmonson and Christopher Jeffery - Chabot  
o Justin Jones and Jason Ames - Chabot  
o Travis Clark and Jennifer Vineyard - Moorpark  
o Emily Butler and Deanna Hedrick - FloridaCC Jacksonville  
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LIMITED ENTRY DIVISION SWEEPTAKES WINNERS 

Individual Events - 

• Bronze:  
o Tallahassee Community College  
o Riverside Community College  
o Young Harris College  

• Silver:  
o Glendale Community College  
o Wharton County Junior College  
o Solano College  

• Gold:  
o Illinois Central College  
o Snow College  

Debate - 

• Bronze:  
o Wharton County Junior College  
o Santa Fe Community College, Florida  
o Clackamas Community College  
o Florida Community College, Jacksonville  

• Silver:  
o Modesto Junior College  
o Los Angeles City College  

• Gold:  
o Bakersfield College  
o Casper College  

Overall - 



• Bronze:  
o Glendale Community College  
o Solano College  
o Casper College  
o Clackamas Community College  

• Silver:  
o Snow College  
o Wharton County Junior College  

• Gold:  
o Bakersfield College  
o Illinois Central College  

OPEN DIVISION SWEEPSTAKES WINNERS 

Individual Events - 

• Bronze:  
o Orange Coast College  
o Los Angeles Valley College  
o Chabot Community College  
o Los Rios  
o Mt. San Antonio College  

• Silver:  
o College Of Dupage  
o Moorpark College  

• Gold:  
o Southeastern Illinois College  
o Saddleback Community College  

Debate - 

• Bronze:  
o Diablo Valley College  
o Palomar College  
o Chabot Community College  
o San Joaquin Delta College  

• Silver:  



o Saddleback Community College  
• Gold:  

o Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Moorpark College  
o Los Rios  

Overall- 

• Bronze:  
o Los Rios  
o Orange Coast College  
o Santa Rosa Junior College  
o Los Angeles Valley College  

• Silver:  
o Moorpark College  
o College Of Dupage  

• Gold:  
o Saddleback Community College  
o Southeastern Illinois College  
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BOVERO-TABOR WINNERS: 

• Andrea Faklaris - Illinois Central  
• Kelly Miller - Bakersfield  
• Martin De Arcangelis - Dupage  
• Jennifer Priestley - Saddleback  
• Sarah Stumpf - Southeastern Illinois  
• Marcie Bias - Chabot  

1997 Mariner Award:  

SADDLEBACK COMMUNITY COLLEGE  



  

Distinguished Service Award for 1997: 

• Amy Fugate - Johnson County Community College  

  

1997 Service Awards: 

• Cynthia Dewar - City College of San Francisco  
• Jim Dittus - Highland Community College  
• Gary Dreibelbis - Solano Community College  
• John Vitullo - Snow College  

  

1997 Collie-Taylor Fellowship Awards for Coaches: 

• Bob Betts - Rock Valley College  
• Larry Radden - Saddleback Community College  

  

1997 Neil Warren Fellowship Awards for Students: 

• Christy Warda - Santa Rosa Junior College  
• Ron Heard - Los Rios Community College  
• Anthony Morales - San Joaquin Delta College  

  

1997 Huffer-Goldman Interpreters Theatre Award: 

• "Chosen" - Saddleback Community College  

  

1997 Bell-Scroggins Team Debate Award: 



• Kelly Miller and Kris Willis - Bakersfield Community College  

  

1997 Lynch-Grossman CEDA Lincoln-Douglas Debate Award: 

• Amy Cram - Casper College  

1997 Wartman-Fricker Award: 

• Norm Fricker - Orange Coast Community College  

 


